

## NMI Holdings, Inc. to Webcast Third Quarter Conference Call on November 20, 2013

EMERYVILLE, Calif., Nov. 19, 2013 /PRNewswire/ -- <u>NMI Holdings, Inc.</u>, (NASDAQ: NMIH) (the "Company"), the parent company of National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI), announced that it will hold a conference call/webcast on Wednesday, November 20, 2013 at 2:00 p.m. Pacific time/5:00 p.m. Eastern time to discuss the Company's third quarter results, which will be announced shortly after the market closes at 4:00 pm Eastern on the same day.

(Logo: http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20130731/FL56494LOGO)

The conference call will be broadcast live on the Company's website, in the "Investor Relations" section at <a href="http://ir.nationalmi.com">http://ir.nationalmi.com</a>. The call may also be accessed by dialing (888) 734-0328 inside the U.S., or (678) 894-3054 for international callers using Conference ID: 12743586, or by referencing NMI Holdings, Inc. Investors are asked to dial-in ten minutes before the conference call begins.

A replay of the webcast will be available on the Company's website after the live broadcast ends. In addition, the Company's earnings news release containing its third quarter results will be available on the Company's investor relations website under "Quarterly Results", or by clicking on <a href="http://ir.nationalmi.com/results.cfm">http://ir.nationalmi.com/results.cfm</a>.

## About National MI

National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI) is headquartered in Emeryville, California, in the San Francisco Bay Area. NMI Holdings, Inc., National MI's parent company, raised over \$500 million of capital in a private placement of its securities in April 2012 and completed its initial public offering in November 2013. National MI has received approval from Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac as a qualified mortgage insurer, and has been approved to provide mortgage insurance in 48 states and the District of Columbia. For more investor information, please access: <a href="http://ir.nationalmi.com/">http://ir.nationalmi.com/</a>.

Press Contact Mary McGarity Strategic Vantage Marketing & Public Relations (203) 513-2721 MaryMcGarity@StrategicVantage.com

SOURCE NMI Holdings, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media